RESOLUTION NO. 4 FOR 2004

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SALARY SCHEDULES FOR NON-
REPRESENTED GENERAL EMPLOYEES.

WHEREAS, the City of Sweet Home wishes to formally adopt a salary plan
for its Non-Represented General Employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Sweet Home resolves as follows:
The attached salary schedules for Non-Represented full-time and part-time
General positions are adopted for employees currently in the employ of the

City.

This Resolution hereby replaces Resolution No. 25 for 2002 and shall be
effective July 1, 2004.

PASSED by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 25th day of May,
2004.
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SALARY SCHEDULE

2004-2005
NON-REPRESENTED GENERAL EMPLOYEES
MANAGEMENT
(no salary increase over 2003-2004)

STEP A B C D E
POSITION
LIBRARY DIRECTOR F/T 2679 2813 2954 3101 3256

P/IT 2010 2110 2216 2326 2443
OFFICER MANAGER 2 2246 2359 2477 2601 2731
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 2582 2711 2847 2989 3139
COMMUNITY DEVELOP. DIRECTOR 3983 4182 4391 4611 4841
SR. ENGINEERING TECH 3161 3319 3485 3659 3842
PLANT SUPERINTENDENT 3186 3345 3512 3688 3872
MAINT. SUPERINTENDENT 3186 3345 3512 3688 3872
FINANCE DIRECTOR 3983 4182 4391 4611 4841
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR 3983 4182 4391 4611 4841

CITY MANAGER 5253 5516 5791 6081 6385



STEP
POSITION

JANITOR

TYPIST

LIBRARY ASSISTANT

P/W SECRETARY

A

7.54

7.54

9.49

7.63

SALARY SCHEDULE

2004-2005
NON-REPRESENTED EMPLOYEES
PART-TIME EMPLOYEES (HOURLY)
(no increase over 2003-2004)

B

7.92

7.92

9.96

8.01

Cc

8.31

8.31

10.46

8.41

8.73

8.73

10.98

8.84

9.16

9.16

11.53

9.28



SALARY SCHEDULE
2004-2005
CONTRACTED PERSONNEL

CITY ATTORNEY $2,784 no increase over 2003-2004



