#### **RESOLUTION NO. 4 FOR 2004**

# A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SALARY SCHEDULES FOR NON-REPRESENTED GENERAL EMPLOYEES.

WHEREAS, the City of Sweet Home wishes to formally adopt a salary plan for its Non-Represented General Employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Sweet Home resolves as follows:

The attached salary schedules for Non-Represented full-time and part-time General positions are adopted for employees currently in the employ of the City.

This Resolution hereby replaces Resolution No. 25 for 2002 and shall be effective July 1, 2004.

PASSED by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 25th day of May, 2004.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Manager - Ex Officio City Recorder

## SALARY SCHEDULE 2004-2005 NON-REPRESENTED GENERAL EMPLOYEES MANAGEMENT

# (no salary increase over 2003-2004)

STEP POSITION	Α	В	С	D	E
LIBRARY DIRECTOR F/T P/T	2679 2010	2813 2110	2954 2216	3101 2326	3256 2443
OFFICER MANAGER 2	2246	2359	2477	2601	2731
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	2582	2711	2847	2989	3139
COMMUNITY DEVELOP. DIRECTOR	3983	4182	4391	4611	4841
SR. ENGINEERING TECH	3161	3319	3485	3659	3842
PLANT SUPERINTENDENT	3186	3345	3512	3688	3872
MAINT. SUPERINTENDENT	3186	3345	3512	3688	3872
FINANCE DIRECTOR	3983	4182	4391	4611	4841
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	3983	4182	4391	4611	4841
CITY MANAGER	5253	5516	5791	6081	6385

### SALARY SCHEDULE 2004-2005 NON-REPRESENTED EMPLOYEES

# PART-TIME EMPLOYEES (HOURLY) (no increase over 2003-2004)

STEP POSITION	Α	В	С	D	E
JANITOR	7.54	7.92	8.31	8.73	9.16
TYPIST	7.54	7.92	8.31	8.73	9.16
LIBRARY ASSISTANT	9.49	9.96	10.46	10.98	11.53
P/W SECRETARY	7.63	8.01	8.41	8.84	9.28

### SALARY SCHEDULE 2004-2005 CONTRACTED PERSONNEL

CITY ATTORNEY

\$2,784 no increase over 2003-2004